MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY

मोलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी मोलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY established bu are a Gachibove Phone/Fax: 040 Phone/Fax: 040 - 23006609, 2312 0600 Ext. 1370, email: proffice@manuu.edu.in



Press Release

April 26, 2021

MANUU official Mrs. Afshan Rahman passed away Condolence Meeting held

Hyderabad:

Maulana Azad National Urdu University paid rich tributes to departed colleague Mrs. Afshan Rahman, Assistant Registrar and In-charge, Regional Centre Delhi, who passed away on 24th April in Delhi after a brief illness at the age of 59 years.

She is survived by two sons Mr. Moiz Rahman and Mr. Monis Rahman. She was the wife of Late Dr. Mahmoodur Rahman (IAS Retd.) & former Vice-Chancellor Aligarh Muslim University.

Mrs. Afshan Rahman joined MANUU on December 2, 2005 as Assistant Registrar at Regional Centre, Mumbai. She was rendering her services at RC Delhi since 6th August 2012 and she was appointed as the In-charge Delhi Regional Centre on October 1, 2019.

An online condolence meeting was also held today at the university.

Prof. S M Rahmatullah, Vice Chancellor I/c described Mrs. Afshan Rahman as efficient and honest administrator. Prof. Siddiqui Mohd. Mahmood read out the condolence resolution on behalf of the Vice-Chancellor I/c. He also conveyed the message of Condolence sent by Chancellor Mr. Firoz Bakht Ahmad. Prof. PF Rahman, Prof. Abul Kalam, Mrs. Ruchika Kem, Mr. Jawed Alam and others also spoke. Large number of officials and teachers attended the online meeting from all over the country.

> (Abid Abdul Wasay) Public Relations Officer